T
)

T N AR R T T

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
INDUSTRIAL MACHINES

Str. Fabrica de Glucoza 2-4, sector 2, Bucuresti, Romania
Nr. Reg. Com.: J 40/5796/1997, C.U.l: R9645361
Tel./Fax: +01 2323.844, +01 232.969, +01 2323.87
Www.brother.ro www.brorom.ro email:office@brother.ro

DH4-B980 - 30

EBFEENODDOIVY FTILE
2 A A A DHA-BORODFI & LT L THE Y 30T RREEMSNEEREREL =

BREE 0,
Electronic eyelet button holer with circular stitching

The explanations in this instruction manual are designed to be used as a supplement to the main instruction
manual for the DH4-B980. Please refer to the other instruction manual for items which are not contained

in this manual.

SO, HANERILLI N BRSSP RTB Y FTOTTREROLIHER (28w,
(EE)
e UIPROMA» Ver. E2LETHD Z L 2HERALTLIZE
o HWAN—FAIZLY, XATHERFOANEEEEIRBsSET, (22 REOHIHEE] B
o -00,-01fEREICHID LTWE T,
These specifications are divided on the basis of different outer diameters for the circuiar stitching. Refer to the

table below for details of use.
NOTE:
e Be sure to check that the version of the PROMis given as “E2" or later.
A limit is placed on the allowable setting range such as the eyelet size by the presser harness.{(Refer to
"2-2 Limitis on settings”.)
e -00 and -01 specifications are available for these specifications.

TR _
Outer diameter of WRN—FZ
circular stitching Presser harness

~ 10 mm B
_ 54 1506-000
12 mm Wx )\—x2A D13/ Presser hamess D13
BB
Sewing shape

RBIAE

Outer diameter of circular stitching




1. HFDAA
1. INSTALLATION

A EE/CAUTION

o (FROHICEEALS vFEYD, BETSITERNT LT,
TEATAY— A v FEBOE. Sy UHEEULTITHRORREEDET,
& Tum off the power switch and disconnect the power cord from the wall outlet before starting installing,
A ctherwise the machine may operate if the start switch is pressed by mistake, which couid result in injury.

1-1. ORI 7 DR
1-1. Connecting the connector

( N A= FAQEN9DIPI Ay FIRELAATT,

- ()
— g R ARLTELAATCHE S W IR F 7

I e~ S R . - .
~ 2 UAAT R D o7 Eo TRy § RFELBA
: @ | ffi%/ﬁ\'\ %ﬁﬁ*ﬁ@jﬂ 7“5-&7&3‘{}&;@{/?‘@;\/0 3‘:
B 72, BHOBRIBESLAD D I A% COMBIELET.
% ® Connect the circular stitching hamess @ to connector no.9
L@ L— No9 {12-pin).

W) NOTE:
i P : Be sure to insert the circular stitching harness correctly.
o H Z~JL No.3 If the hamess connector is not inserted or if it is inserted
_ Laveihe3d incorrectly, the circular stitching program will not
S operate. In addition, problems such as mechanical

damage or thread trimming errors may OCCLH.

. )

4 $FHHE 12mm B\ H4 /If outer diameter of circular stitching is 12 mm or more

HTHE
Outer diameter of circular stitching

o @EEeD

CEELL
]
5
=S

BIVHE WmEN—2A YL | WA - #HHENo.
Outer diameter of|  No./Label No. of | Cloth presser No.
circular stitching |  presser harness Needie plate No.

Ll
17 o {’\Jbl\lﬂ
> \\\ Label No.

~12mm D13 13

~ 10 mm — i

L L
Y,
Az N~ FA@Q % Nol0D9 Paiy #IiELAARTT,
({EE)
M2 N— 4 A @ DT UL No. LT @ LR O O No 4°[F LTHhbIeeHAO L, ZLAATIZE Y,
Mo 7:F AV No. DIRT Y T Lk AiiEa, Bwomigsr CoMENED 4,

Connect the presser harness © to connector No. 10 {9-pin).

NOTE:
When connecting the hamess @, check that its label number is the same as the numbers on the cloth presser e
and the needile plate @. (If a connector with a different tabe! number is inserted, the machine could be damaged.)

—2- DH4-B9BO



1-2. XA, N\I—D3EH
1-2. Replacing the knife and cutting block

[ )

XAAP v Q@ E AAOT ERM VI L R MR LR, FIFEAERLO WL, AATHIALTI T,
%?’iﬁﬁfﬂ@%ﬂxzI~w*’Ob:#ﬂL%T’C?ﬁﬁ%ﬁ:‘hC@%ﬁ%bﬁﬁi’é'a
% AZEXNAyT—itby PTZEREZSIWV, AARER FORRBER) T,

After checking that there is no clearance between the knife stopper @ and the knife, loosen the screw © and then
remove the knife.
Insert the knife @ for circular stitches into the knife stopper ©, and then tighten it with the screw 0.
*  Replace the knife and cutting block as a set.
If knives with different numbers are used on the same cutting block, the knives may be damaged.

. w 23 HALQOERED, HRANY Y- OREV O
' LY TTHYFITES,

Loosen the screw @, install the cutting biock @ for circular
stitches, pushing it in the pin ©. :

L y
BHIVEXZ. /\<— /Knife and cutting block for circular stitches
Tv /Stitching diameter AR /Knife J\>/<— /Cutting block
2mm D2 S541346-001
D3 S41344-001
3 mm D3 S41347-001
4 mm D4 $41348-001 )
D& S41345-001
5mm D5 S41349-001

—3— DH4-BO8O



1-3. HPX T L — MDATIA

1-3. Replacing the cloth presser plates

[ N RAEAOAR L T L — MR L E T

(1E#E)
i 2 @. O O No. A 21— - 2D T~k No.
R THLI L aERL TR,
(F1-1. 2 & 2 ¥ DL BIE)

Replace with the cloth presser plates which are exclusively

for circular stitching.

NOTE:
Check that the numbers on the cloth presser @ and

the needle plate @ are the same as the label number

of the presser harness.
(Refer to “1-1. Connecting the connector".)

. _

1-4. BEERINRIV Y — NOERD 3
1-4. Installing the switch panel sheet .
N v hO—AEy 2 AOBB SRV ERITTAEICA S

/

. TWENENLY— D@ EFRDTTI2ZE 0w,
”“l“ilﬂ‘“l *NFENY— D@ Y- Mo TnET,
1l ! Open the switch panel on the control box and install the

Q accessory switch panel sheet D @.
* Switch panel sheet D @ is a magnetic seat.

0

4= DH4-B980



2. 181F) NIV &BERR/ R ILDELTS
2. USING THE OPERATION PANEL AND FRONT PANEL

—
7 Y
A B C D E F G H | P4
1000 | 2, | Joarl g
Uil 89| ( @ 0 0| 2-
2000 5 - %l‘%
SN e it
FHEE AT 11 >4
OA SFEED Oe EYELET OCwor
sIZE STITCHES
v Fy
| ——
BoHL ‘ +
Ophemrs o _wan opgmes ] © 7yTAtF
™) AN n n
OVERLAP WIDTH CORAECTION UP"button
STITCHES &R &
AR XR=2 AZXHIWE -~ AZYEHEME SELECT  ENTER
O6~rmme - OH Y Ol e — o s
SPACE X POSITION ¥ POSITION 7 W EEAS VT
= CAm—" ENTER button
L )
—@ FIR 2 7 v/ SELECT button
———® 552 A v F/Down" button
- Y,

2-1. BBELE
2-1. Setting
B. X X% DEYTE /Setting the eyelet size

é A
B 1
2 v A
i
B ¢ T i ]
L~ N, AT,
I a R -
SELECT | ENTER
L ®—- ©— & y

AABEEOTEF2~5mmIT] mmEIIRETEZ

@_0

% EREOXAFHEEBRELTLES Y,

(F=)
HMOBEBOREESGIIL - TR EHOEIHRETE
v eI, (22 FEOHHEFE] 2H)

L7y 7AALvFOQ, FrrA4 v FREZFRL, XX

SHERERELT Y.

* REEALETLEFRENTEIARLET,

mEAL v F N 2T EAATESEELT T,

¥ FRDERS L SUTICEDL Y 9,

2

The eyelet size can be set to between 2 - 5 mm In steps of 1 mm.

*  Set to the actual eyelet size.
NOTE: ‘

Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size satting within the above

values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings”.)

1. Press the "up" button @© or the "down" button &) to set the desired eyelet size.
*  When the setting value is being changed, the numerals apearing in the display will flash.

*  The display will stop flashing.

Press the ENTER button ® to accept the new eyelet size setting.

DH4-B9BC



C. S7eSH D B TE /Setting the number of circular stitches
i -

N B0 BT 8 ~ 1008 F T LERURETELT,
C { | FoTAL9F@Q. ¥orafyFREHL, R
stz mm L E9s
v A * EMEEE TS ERFSNLEIEIMLE T,
% —l—-j i 2. Ay F @ EET EHRAMSHELET.
=L * FRAEERA S ATIEDD T,
xR it E
SELECY ENTER
®&— ©o—
\ J

The number of circular stitches to be sewn in a single circle can be set to between 8 - 100 stitches, in units of one stitch.
1. Press the "up” button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired number of circular stitches.

* \When the setiing value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
5 Press the ENTER button @ to accept the new circular stitches setting.

*  The display will stop flashing.

D. S L HEIOE /Setting the number of overlap stitches

- N EhESHEE 0 ~a5 SRS T A HOBETRET
5 l J £E,
K BN S HOBER. 1~ 22O E
v A ¥

7 | Ty TR vFD, ¥ ALy FRERL, BER

@ *HA | mosEERELIT.

* HREETEETL EERSNMESHKLET,

soec | Envem 2 BEAA v FRERT L ELBOHEIHRELET.

7 * FRIGTHEAL S TITCEDL D ET.

o ol L

. _/

The number of overlap stitches can be set to the number of stitches corresponding to an angle of 0" -45° .
1. Press the "up" button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired number of overlap stitches.

* When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
5 Press the ENTER buiton ® to accept the new overlap stitches setting.

*  The display will stop flashing.

—6— DH4-B980

Poioe



E. $HEISMERTE /Setting the stitch width

a8 w e gEL 15 ~ 32mm £ T 0. lmm FILFRET S e I
E ) ] « EEOHREERELT S,
(7E)
v a o EEOHEEERRLEE AN LESEE
{ — Rl EREG T4 £ 5 SHRD S
| )‘J LA ERERBIIEL A,
- e AR LGt ) HEITRORE E % ) T
SELECT | ENTER . WORHOREESIZL - THEROBFRET
— l } X0z ENH N ET, (22 ZEOHBHE] 2
)
= L ToFAL 9 F©, FIvAd v FR 2L, #HE
mEEEELIT.
— o ¥ BEfEFEETL LERSALEIAELET,
\ ) o wmmad v @ EMT L EHEESEEL £,

* FRDEREAS O MITCEDLD T,
The stitch width can be set to between 1.5 and 2.0 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.
*  Set to the actual stitch width.
NOTE:
e If entering a value which is different from the actual stitch width
If overlap sewing is being carried out at the sewing start, the needle drop position at the outer adge if the
circularstitching will not be accurate. :
It will cause the cloth presser to strike the needle, which may cause the needle to break.
o Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the
above values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings™.)
1. Press the "up" button L or the “down” button K to set the desired stitch width,
*  When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
5 Press the ENTER button N to accept the new stitch width setting.
*  The display will stop flashing.

F. ¢HRISIIE D /Setting the width correction
a T N EEEEE - 05 ~+ L5mm ETOImmBIIRETE ¥

F

-@-O
] * BOHAEBROSIFERL Y L REL BV L SR,
v A +OEFRELTLIES NV,

C— N 7 ({“E%)
‘H‘_‘_J\ ‘l‘\“ | WoEE OEELEC L - Tid, LROENFEETE
R i n I EAEBY T, ([22. BEOHHEH] 28)
SELECT | ENTER . 7o TR FO, Ty AL v FREML, EHE

EHEERELE V.

* REEALET L LFRENEFSRLET,
2. BEAAL vF O EFET EEREHESEE LT,

% FORDERA S AUTICEDL D 75,

~ -

L

B—— o—
\. W,

The width correction can be set to between -0.5 and +1.5 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.

*  If you would like the stitch width setting to be larger than the actual stitch width, set the width correction to a positive
value.

NOTE:
Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings".)

1. Pregs the "up” button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired width correction.
*+ When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.

5 Press the ENTER button ® to accept the new width correction setting.
*  The display will stop flashing.

—7— DH-B9S0



G. XA AN—ADELE /Setting the cutting space

- N BEHBEEI-05~+05Smm EFTCOImmEICRETE F
To
G { 1 % AAE L THGEH ZAENCEE S onE &3+
v . OEZHRTEL TS v,
\I — &)
— WMOEEHDFEESICL - T, L DEPFRETE
J‘s ?R\ = E‘ I edd NI, (22 FEOHINEIR| 28E)
_ER i 1. To7AL v FOQ. ¥ AL v FREBL, AR
S\ELEC!T gNTElil 2,\ AB B 4,
—T— WEEPEET LA LR RINEFTBELET,
v— S 2. ?&%M v FNETE A AR ASREEL T,
* FRASEAGETICELY T,
®— ©
\_ A

The cutting space can be set to a length of between -0.5 and +0.5 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.

*|f you would like to move the stitches further out from the knife, set the cutting space to a positive value.

NOTE:
Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2, Limits on settings".})

1. Press the "up" button @ or the "down" button ® to set the desired cutting space.

¥ When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
2. Press the ENTER button N to accept the new cutting space setting.

*  The display will stop flashing.

H. X Z X {(iiEf1E /Setting the knife X position

(" N RREEEE - 07 ~+ 07mm F TOImm K EETE T
H T
: { ] ¥ BVEIIHLTAAZHICBE S EwE ZIE +0
v A WrEEL TS,

— + e S (ix®)
"0" i } _jL‘ L ﬂﬁ@lﬁﬁ@*’“"‘ﬁ/\ Lo T, LREOEAFRETE
2 R &= B2 ENBHY FT, (22 REOHFE] 1)
SELECT | ENTER I T 7R 2 FO, ¥2 A4 v FREFL, AR

7 f\f%?ﬁﬂi’a’: mELET.
' BREEZEET b e R ENTEFTHLET.

m— 2. Eﬁ%x/r yF R FETEARXEEHEIHREL
To
® © * FORDEED S ETICEDL Y £4,
e J

The knife X position can be set to between -0.7 and +0.7 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.
* if you would fike to move the knife further to the right of the stitches, set the knife x position to a positive value.
NOTE:
Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings".)

1. Press the "up" button © or the "down* button ® to set the desired knife X position.

*  When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
2. Press the ENTER button 8 to accept the new knife X position setting.

*  The display will stop flashing.

—~8— DH4-B9B0



I AR Y (UBHIEDERSE /Setting the knife Y position

.

w REEHBIZ-07~+0Tum FCOImm BICERETE T

I 3
L * HOEICH LT X AZRIIEE S donwk Bll+off
A Ad A TR ﬁb‘iﬁubh@;ﬁjé@f:mk SE-—nEEREL
N TLHEEBW,
o ol (| ()
v-— £ R = OIEH OFEEEICL o T, LREOERE TS
SEEcT | ENTER BWIEXHY T (22 REORKER] B8)
Sym— Sy I, P 724 v FO, F9rA4 v F@HEML, AR
U 1 Yﬁ%ﬁm%‘ ELET,
— | = * EEMEEETLLER SN ENEHLET,
‘ 2. BREAL v FREIT LA A Y MEWHEIFEEL E
®w— o— 1.

J * FORVEEA O HITICED Y £,

The knife Y position can be set to batween -0.7mm and +0.7 mm in steps of 0.1 mm.

*

If you would like to move the knife position further away from the stitches, set the knife y position to a positive value,
if you would like to move it further in, set the knife y position to a negative value.

NOTE:

Depending on the state of other settings, it may not be possible to change the eyelet size setting within the above
values. (Refer to "2-2. Limits on settings”.)

Press the "up” button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired knife Y position.

*  When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.

Press the ENTER button ® to accept the new knife Y position setting.

*  The display will stop flashing.

P4. 8.#1EDERTE /Setting the 8:corection

7 N O REHEE-3~+3ETIEBICHRETEEY,

P4 * e EH TEER D CBE Sk & +<f>{§%px
TFLT &,
i v N . o 7TAA ;'?@\5“17/2{9%@’3:#131./\ Gt
€ =1 =7 FRELIT,
a - — | * REEEEET S LIRS NLEASRLET,
3k o | as 2 BEA A 9 F QT L R EATEE L £7s
e | e * FIRDEIRA S T DY 2T
\_ K : N Y.

The Setting the &zcorrection can be set to between -3 and +3 in steps of 1.

1.

2.

If you would like to rotate the stitches clockwise, set the &zcorrection to a positive value.
Press the "up" button © or the "down" button ® to set the desired &zcorrection.

* When the setting value is being changed, the numerals appearing in the display will flash.
Press the ENTER button ®) to accept the new 82correction.

*  The display will stop flashing.

—9— DH4-BIRO



SN T

2-2. EREDHIFIEIA /Limits on settings

BT AN N Al B (1 1 ol 2 D A S A TRl I B TS B 1 17 = e U O I B WL
B

L7245 T A ZHEB), $HERE). $HEERHIEF). 2 2 A— A, AAXMEMIEM)., X2 YMEHEDO
HEEEERMO ADBEEOEIL X o TE LI TOTIET AR vy,

A limit is placed on the magnitude of the outer diameter for the circular stitches so that the presser harness does not
cause the cloth presser to strike the needle. (Refer to "1-1. Connecting the connector™.)

As a result of this, the allowable setting ranges for items such as the eyelet size (B), the stitch width (E), the stitch
width correction (F), the cutting space (G), the knife X position (H) and the knife Y position (I} settings may
change according to thevalues which have been entered for other settings.

( ™

&t Needle
N

O

D11-smmbLl .~ Less than 5 mm
D13-6mmBl T~ Less than 8 mm

— 10— DH4-B3BO



PARTS LIST



AT

1B BEIR / Attachment set / Anbausatz / Jeu d’accessoires / Juego de fijacion

4-1-8

4-1-6

4-1-7

4-1-11

118-980-940

™



A1. {1EEEME/Attachmentset/Anbausatz/Jeu d'accessoires/Juego de fijacion
REF.NO. CODE QTY =P NAME OF PARTS RN

<D2 2mm>

4-1 542172001 1| FPFamhety D2 EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D2
4-1-1 541336001 2(Z/ 49 TDN CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

4-1-2 541338001 148U 1 ZRDN NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)
4-1-3 541339001 1)1/vU o 2D NEEDLE PLATE (LD 11}

4-1-4 541342001 175> 7 P—ARD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 S41343001 11732 7FF—4LLD CLAMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-b 541344001 1lnhev-03 CUTTING BLOCK (D3}

4-1-7 S41346001 11X 2D2 KNIFE (D2}

4-1-8 541350000 I AESI N PANEL SHEET (D)

4-1-9 541351000 HExos7Hn~32 HARNESS

4-1-11 560011000 1{200%250% Ry 20 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250

<D3 3mm>

d-1 $41996001 1| ¥ FF+Fa7hEY D3 EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D3
4-1 542172001 1\ %2 FF+awhotY D2 EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D2
4-1-1 541336001 2[R/ A8 I D1 CLOTH PRESSER(D11)
4-1-2 541338001 1|1 #RD11 NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)
4-1-3 $41339001 YV EE- 11N NEEDLE PLATE (LD11)
4-1-4 S41342001 1257 7—4LRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 541343001 1|25 7FFP—4L-D CLANMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-6 S41344001 1 v—D3 CUTTING BLOCK (D3)

4-1-7 $41347001 1|#ZD3 KNIFE (D2)

4-1-8 S41350000 108% 5% — kD PANEL SHEET (D)

4-1-9 S41351000 HEko7n—-x22 HARNESS

4-1-11 S60011000 1|200%250% K7 720 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250

<D4 dmm>

4-1 542173001 eoF+awn>ty bos EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D4
4-1-1 S41337001 2|Z/FH D13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)
4-1-2 541340001 1i/vW 4 2RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)
4-1-3 1541341001 v 1 21D13 NEEDLE PLATE (LD13)
4-1-4 541342001 1{#5>7T7—A4RD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 $41343001 123 FFP—4LD CLAMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-6 541345001 1|/ e—0D5 CUTTING BLOCK (D5)

4-1-7 541348001 1|4 Zp4 KNIFE (D4)

4-1-8 $41350000 1|sezxib 32— kD PANEL SHEET (D)

4-1-9 541351000 NWEYFFHI—F R HARNESS

4-1-10 541506000 1+HIn—32D13 HARNESS (D13)

4-1-11 S60011000 1]200%250% =2 770 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250
<D5 S5mm>

4-1 541997001 1 %% F7+amha2+Y DS EXCHANGE PARTS ASSY D5
4-1-1 $41337001 2|2/ FHTD13 CLOTH PRESSER {D13)
4-1-2 541340001 T{/vJ o %RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)
4-1-3 $41341001 IRYEE LK NEEDLE PLATE (LD13)
4-1-4 $41342001 1|7 72 FP—4LRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)

4-1-5 541343001 1125 77— 4 CLAMP ARM (L-D)

4-1-b 541345001 1in>v—ps5 CUTTING BLOCK {D5)

4-1-7 541349001 1] # D5 KNIFE (D4)

4-1-8 541350000 1482~ kD PANEL SHEET (D)

4-1-9 541351000 1|¥77+n—=x2 HARNESS

4-1-10 541506000 il T/~ 22D13 HARNESS (D13)

4-1-11 S60011000 1|200X250% &2 7% 1 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250

118-980-240



A2.

{1EEBRE{R / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacion

5,1_]_2_17 /_/’ ?—'5"1-}'2'13

5-1-1-2-14
5-1-1-2-18 4/( 5 L 9 S-1-1-2-12
-1-1-2-15——¢

§-1-1-2-19 i 8-1-1-2-3 3-1-1-2-5  §-1-1-2-11
) % 7

‘

| 5 ° = % r-
' F] 9 l-i-2-2 Z f B-1-1-2-8
%—5-1-1—2—1:3' o]

§-1-1-1-13

a-1-1-1-12

5-1-1-2-9 §-1-1-1-6 ‘ m
_g §-1-1-1-17 2 : 5-1-;-1%%;

5-1-1-1-3 & 5
3-1=1-5—— : ‘%’5""""5 5-1-1o-4 5-1-1-1-10 | 2]
a 5 E;S_I']_]-E - )
0 22 : -
: ° ° &
Q |

118-980-940




A2. {TREBMF /Attachment set/Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires/ Juego de fijacion
REF.NO, CODE QTY B X NAME OF PARTS RA

<D2 Zmm>

5-1 S42174001 1|%% 7+t FD2(-00} EXCHANGE PARTS SET D2 (-00)
5-1-1 543934001 1|&2F4TE v D100 CLOTH PRESSER SET D11(-00)
5-1-1-1 541332001 1144 T L~ hFRO1Z X CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (RD11}ASSY
5-1-1-1-2 541338001 1l/v0«1 2RD1Y NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

5-1-1-1-4 541336001 1jX /44 ID1 CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

5-1-1-2 $41333001 HN4HTFL— D117 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LD 11)ASSY
5-1-1-2-2 541332001 M AYVE S I 1IN NEEDLE PLATE (LD11)

5-1-1-2-4 S41336001 1|X /4 Zon CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

5-1-2 541346001 1% ZD2 KNIFE (D2}

5-1-3 541344001 1livrv—03 HAMMER (D3)

<D3 3mm>

5-1 541998001 1% 7+ +FD3(-00) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-00)
5-1-1 543934001 1¥o 4Tt FD11-00 CLOTH PRESSER SET D11(-00)
5-1-1-1 541332001 1|##Z 7L~ bRDI1S £ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {RD11)ASSY
5-1-1-1-2 541338001 1|+ 4 2 RD11 NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

5-1-1-1-4 541336001 13/ 4 xTD11 CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

5-1-1-2 $41333001 1#¢# 27— D117 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LD 11)JASSY
5-1-1-2-2 $41339001 (IEAYVE =130 NEEDLE PLATE(LD11)

5-1-1-2-4 541336001 1% /4% TDi1 CLOTH PRESSER(D11)

5-1-2 541347001 1|24 2D3 KNIFE (D3)

5-1-3 541344001 1nrvw=-D3 HAMMER {D3)

<D4 dmm>

5-1 $42175001 1* 27+t D40 EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 {-00)
5-1-1 543935001 1|44 Tty FD13-00 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-00)
5-1-1-1 541334001 UFHIFL— bRDIZV X CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (RD13)ASSY
5-1-1-1-2 541340001 1{/vVJ 1 42rD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)

5-1-1-1-4 $41337001 1|/ 441013 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

5-1-1-2 541335001 14T 7L — bLD137 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LD 13)A55Y
5-1-1-2-2 | 541341001 111U 1 2LD13 NEEDLE PLATE {1.D13)

5-1-1-2-4 $41337001 1|% /4TI D13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

5-1-1-7 541506000 1A ETNn—~22D13 HARNESS {(D13)

5-1-2 541348001 11* ZDpa KNIFE (D4)

5-1-3 541345001 1|ln>=—D5 HAMMER (D5)

<D5 5mm>

5-1 541299001 1l% % 7+ Y hD5(-00) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D5 (-00)
5-1-1 543935001 fleo2#4Ttw bD13-00 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-00)
5-1-1-1 541334001 1[#4 T 7 L-— FRD13% 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (RD13)ASSY
5-1-1-1-2 $41340001 1i/1 U 2RD13 NEEDLE PLATE {RD13)

5-1-1-1-4 541337001 1(X 441013 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

5-1-1-2 541335001 1(#4Z7FL— D137 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LD 13)AS5Y
5-1-1-2-2 541341001 1|01 RLD13 NEEDLE PLATE {LD13)

5-1-1-2-4 $41337001 HEFE Rk CLOTH PRESSER {D13)

5-1-1-7 541506000 1|49 T/v—2 D13 HARNESS (D13)

5-1-2 541349001 11X 2D5 KNIFE (D5)

5-1-3 $41345001 1nrv—ps HAMMER (D5)

5-1-1-1-1 $35318001 1RAFHT T~ FRT 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (R} ASSY
5-1-1-1-1-1 535316001 1|AvawwHdIra SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
5-1-1-1-1-2 | 060020416 20/51  FM2xe SCREW, BIND M2X4

5-1-1-1-3 506696004 2|15 312 ¥3X6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

5-1-1-1-5 535236000 sy HR32 BENDING WASHER, M3.2

5-1-1-1-6 $35235001 o379 HIE CLAMP SUPPORT PIN

5-1-1-1-7 021300302 | 1|32 p3 NUT, 3 M3

5-1-1-1-8 535238001 1WedTiiagmyr CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

5-1-1-1-9 062401016 2| ~a8X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

5-1-1-1-10 535237001 WosTvern iy CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
5-1-1-1-11 048050142 2IMAT L7 IICS RETAINING RING, C5

5-1-1-1-12 $35234201 1\ Z»7Lii—R CLAMP LEVER (R)

118-980-940



A2. {TEBiEEE% / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d"accessoires / Juego de fijacién

i
%—5—1-

51121?

5-1-1-2-14 1
§-1-1-2-16 , I/
§-1-1-2-15—¢,

§ - 1-1-2-13 i 5“23 5-1-1 2-5511211
é 51127

511

- 51122

1-2-18
, 5 -1-1-2-4

5'1'1'5”“_"\
]
o)

26

51121u

5111%@
E 5111451%

8—5-1-1-1-1-2 |

118-980-940

o~

S
B



A2 . {1BEEBEF / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d’accessoires / Juego de fijacién
REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EwXT NAME OF PARTS RM
5-1-1-1-13 018501236 17 +H i bsxi12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
5-1-1-1-14 541342001 1% 5> 77— 4LRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)
5-1-1-1-1% 014400532 2|7 F o H 34Ax5 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
5-1-1-1-16 535347100 1|2/ H1FR CLOTH GUIDE (R)
5-1-1-1-17 535326001 1|2 X2 TM35 SCREW, M3.5
5-1-1-2-1 $35310001 |2/ FL—pLY 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (L) ASSY
5-1-1-2-1-1 535316001 t|Z7avgdra4a SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
5-1-1-2-1-2 | 0600204186 2784 Fv2x4 SCREW, BIND M2X4
5-1-1-2-3 506696004 215 ax3%6 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
5-i-1-2-5 $35236000 1|5 Hx32 BENDING WASHER, M3.2
5-1-1-2-6 $35235001 1"Wo57FHyIE. CLAMP SUPPORT PIN
5-1-1-2-7 021300302 1342+ b3 NUT, 3 M3
5-1-1-2-8 535238001 13T soshsysr CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
5-1-1-2-9 062401016 2|F~Naa10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
5-1-1-2-10 S35237001 NWZ T Friv CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
5-1-1-2-11 048050142 2|\ bATT23NCs RETAINING RING, C5
5-1-1-2-12 $35233201 B2~ 2" A PRA T CLAMP LEVER (L)
5-1-1-2-13 018501236 1|7+HEN kX112 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
5-1-1-2-14 541343001 12T P=A4ALD CLAMP ARM (L-D)
5-1-1-2-15 014400532 2|FH 2 HEZaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
5-1-1-2-16 $35348000 1R/ 51 KL CLOTH GUIDE (L)
5-1-1-2-17 $35326001 119 A% ¥M35 SCREW, M3.5
5-1-1-2-18 538335000 RS S THREAD HOLDING PLATE
5-1-1-2-19 535326001 1|2 A 2 3¥m3.5 SCREW, M3.5
5-1-1-5 541350000 1j/¢x0¥=bD PANEL SHEET (D)
5-1-1-6 541351000 e irze FACEY- HARNESS
5-1-1-8 560011000 21200X250%F7 770 POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250
5-1-1-9 144749001 118220 PE.BAG
5-1-1-10 539942001 1IPEZ % O 250X350 PE. BAG, 250X350
¥44%Tty D100 CLOTH PRESSERSET D11(-00)
%47+ 8Y hD2(-00) 543934001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D2 (-00) £2p2  KNIFE(D2)
542174001 $41346001
Nnew—-03 HAMMER (D3)
541344001
244 I v +D11-00 CLOTHPRESSERSET D11{-00)
7TV D300 543934001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-00) #2D3  KNIFE(D3)
541998001 S41347001
Nnev=-p3 HAMMER(D3)
541344001
o4 IT+y D13-00 CLOTHPRESSER SET D13(-00)
x4 P+t hDA-00) 543935001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 (-00) 22pa  KNIFE (D4)
542175001 541348001
nv—ps  HAMMER {D5)
541345001
¥4244IT+y +Dt3.00 CLOTHPRESSERSET D13(-00)
%4 T+ kD5(-00) 543935001
EXCHANGE PARTS SET D5 (-00) A2D5 KNIFE (D5)
$41999001 541349001
Nnev—D5  HAMMER(DS)
541345001
|
118-980-940



A3, HTEIEEES{% / Attachment set/Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacion

§-1-1-2-14 T
LE-I-I-:!—]B , 6-1-1-2-1

<%B—H—H 61ogog B-1-1-2-
é 5-1-1%-7

e e ——— —— — —} —— —

6-1-1-25— i; i
6-1-1-48  pr-iare 7 1
B-1-1-43— | 6-1«1—2sT I
: P B 121N 6-1-1-41
6-1-1-31 /@J B-1-1-34 el }
B-1-1-37 R EE L N 6-1-1-42 §-1-1-22% ) — 1]
6—1-1-36% | e—6-1-1-34-6] R I"I'—:——'_r_d
6'1'1-2912:35-1-1-35} | ; | 6 -1-1-20 T e
- -1-1-34 -
6-1-1-%3—% 11 | | % " 1: T | T T~
P2 | i B-11-32-3 e =
6-1-1-32Aé‘g | <A ' e o )

|

[
1 (]

g

-'/6-/14—13
— B -1-1-11
6-1-1-14

T
(.

. L b= Bri-1-34-40 o
= FCKE-H—M—E: <
5 6-1-1-34-5,

S

T

= L8 g 11015
= ® 6-1-1-45 6-1-1-447® é
B-1-1-3
6-1-2
118-980-940



A3 . {TBEERE{%R/Attachment set/Anbausatz/Jeu d'accessoires/ Juego de fijacién
REF.NO. CODE QTY ExA NAME OF PARTS RN

<D2 Zmm>

6-1 542176001 1% % FF+EY D201 EXCHANGE PARTSSET D2{(-01)
6-1-1 543936001 122344y FD11DY CLOTH PRESSER SET D11(-01)
6-1-1-1 541992001 14T 7L = bRSD1Y X CLOTH PRESSER PLATE{RSD11)ASSY
6-1-1-1-2 $41338001 1{/vJ 1 2ZRD1Y NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

6-1-1-1-4 541336001 12/ F4IDN CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

6-1-1-2 541993001 i+ 7L - FLSD1IZ R CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(LSD11)ASSY
6-1-1-2-2 541339001 1j/5U 1 2LD11 NEEDLE PLATE(LD11)

6-1-1-2-4 S41336001 1|2 F4HIDN CLOTH PRESSER {D11)

6-1-2 $41346001 114 AD2 KNIFE (D2)

6-1-3 $41344001 1|4V 7—D3 HAMMER (D3)

<D3 3mm>

6-1 542000001 1% % 7++7 bD3-01) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-01)
6-1-1 543936001 & 244 Ty FD11-01 CLOTH PRESSER SET D11(-01)
6-1-1-1 541992001 MFHyT 7~ PRSI £ CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(RSD11)ASSY
6-1-1-1-2 541338001 1{# 1 &RD1 NEEDLE PLATE (RD11)

6-1-1-1-4 541336001 NEEE R 293k CLOTH PRESSER (D11)

6-1-1-2 541993001 14T 7L — kLSD11Y 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(LSD 1 1)ASSY
6-1-1-2-2 S41339001 1AV R AT LR NEEDLE PLATE (LD11)

6-1-1-2-4 $41336001 HR/FH I DN CLOTH PRESSER (D11}

6-1-2 $41347001 114 ZD3 KNIFE (D3)

6-1-3 541344001 1{n>v7—D3 HAMMER (D3)

<D4 4mm=>

6-1 542177001 1|27+t v bDat01) EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 (-01)
6-1-1 $43937001 1|&2%+49T+v +DI13M CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-01)
6-1-1-1 541994001 TFH T FL— bRSDIZV 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(RSD13)AS5SY
6-1-1-1-2 $41340001 1]4vU o #RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)

6-1-1-1-4 541337001 HR/FHID13 CLOTH PRESSER (LSD13)ASSY
6-1-1-2 541995001 1{#AHTF - bLSDI3Z X CLOTH PRESSER PLATE(LSD13)ASSY
6-1-1-2-2 541341001 T 1 2LD13 NEEDLE PLATE (LD13)

6-1-1-2-4 541337001 1%/ 4 ID13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13}

6-1-1-7 $41506000 1|#4z/n—%2D13 HARNESS (D13)

6-1-2 S41348001 | 1(x2pa KNIFE (D4)

6-1-3 541345001 1|»e=w-—-D5 HAMMER (D5)

<D5 5mm>

6-1 542001001 1% FF++=Y D501} EXCHANGE PARTS SET D5 (-01)
6-1-1 543937001 1¥ 74T hD13-01 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-01)
6-1-1-1 541994001 1#%TFL— kRSD13% 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {RSD13)ASSY
6-1-1-1-2 541340001 1434 1 #RD13 NEEDLE PLATE (RD13)

6-1-1-1-4 $41337001 1R/ FH4+ID13 CLOTH PRESSER (D13)

6-1-1-2 541995001 14T 7L~ FLSD137 2 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE {L5D13)ASSY
6-1-1-2-2 541341001 LAV R AN k) NEEDLE PLATE({LD13)

6-1-1-2-4 541337001 H=Z/441ID13 CLOTH PRESSER {D13)

6-1-1-7 $41506000 1i+4T/n—22D13 HARNESS (D13)

6-1-2 541343001 1/# AD5 KNIFE {D5)

6-1-3 541345001 1{/v>~-Ds5 HAMMER (D5)

6-1-1-1-1 $35319001 R/ FHYITTL— kRS 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (RS) ASSY
6-1-1-1-1-1 535316001 ThvavsH4IT12 SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
6-1-1-1-1-2 | 060020416 2{/84 > EM2xa SCREW, BIND M2X4

6-1-1-1-3 S06696004 2| 3a% 36 SCREW, FLAT M3X6

6-1-1-1-5 535236000 1=z5¥Hx32 BENDING WASHER, M3.2

6-1-1-1-6 $35235001 175> 7FH4zEL CLAMP SUPPORT PIN

6-1-1-1-7 021300302 1302+ ¥ b3 NUT, 3 M3

6-1-1-1-8 535238001 HWosFieay CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER

6-1-1-19 062401016 2]+ ~3ax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10

6-1-1-1-10 $35237001 1WeZeFoFe vy CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT

6-1-1-1-11 048050142 2| b APV IICS RETAINING RING, C5

B-1-1-1-12 535234201 175 TLri—R CLAMP LEVER (R}

"118-980-940



A3 .

{HREIEERR / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacidon

1-1-2-17 /ﬂ ?—811213 6 - 1o1-13
B-1-1-2-14
%511215 6-1-1-2-15 §-1-1-1-12
5112351125611211
5112?

6-

[=r]
I
—
o
T
o
[t

: 5-1-1-25_%45 I
-1-1-48 - =
B-1-1-47 b-1-1-48 gy S N Te |
6-1-1-30 6-1-1-43—§ | -1-1-~ ZET .
g-l 1-31 5-1-1—34 - ! 6-1-1-21 4 B-1-1-41 J
s e A o B-1-1-22]
§ -1 - 35— s 4 > e
6-1-1- 29:@ I gL Ee L——'};}f{ﬂr————

ﬁ 1-1-35, 6-1-1-20
b-1-1- 1'
6-1-1- 3H : od/”’“ “ % T
r/l ‘ - T -
!

A
B-1-1-27 * )

118-980-940

AL



A3 . f{TELEER{®/ Attachmentset/Anbausatz /Jeu d'accessoires/ Juego de fijacidn

-10-

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Elx NAME QF PARTS Ri
6-1-1-1-13 018501236 1|7+ & r5K12 BOLT, SOCKET Mi5X12
6-1-1-1-14 541342001 M7 327FF7—hRD CLAMP ARM (R-D)
6-1-1-1-15 014400532 2| FPF M EaxXs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M4X5
B-1-1-1-16 535347000 1|23 FR CLOTH GUIDE (R)
6-1-1-1-17 $35326001 1A RTDMIE SCREW, M3.5
6-1-1-2-1 535317001 1MNR/FHTTFL— k57 3 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE (LS) ASSY
6-1-1-2-1-1 535316001 Rkl i SLIDE BLOCK SUPPORT PLATE
6-1-1-2-1-2 | 060020416 2{75 1 FM2X4 SCREW, BIND M2X4
6-1-1-2-3 506696004 21435353936 SCREW, FLAT M3X6
6-1-1-2-5 $35236000 1jesr ¥z BENDING WASHER, M3.2
6-1-1-2-6 535235001 H 220 B e ol ¥ CLAMP SUPPORT PIN
6-1-1-2-7 021300302 1392+ 13 NUT, 3M3
6-1-1-2-8 535238001 1\oaFoani CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER
6-1-1-2-9 062401016 2+ ~24X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
6-1-1-2-10 $35237001 1Ne5eFoFeiis CLAMP FULCRUM SHAFT
6-1-1-2-11 048050142 2{kA7Seancs RETAINING RING, C5
6-1-1-2-12 535233201 1S Flit—L CLAMP LEVER (L)
6-1-1-2-13 018501236 1|7+ HN F5X12 BOLT, SOCKET M5X12
6-1-1-2-14 541343001 1|73 FF—4lD CLAMP ARM (L-D}
6-1-1-2-15 014400532 2|7PFHoHEIES SET SCREW, SOCKET {CP) M4X5
6-1-1-2-16 $35348000 1|2/ H1 FL CLOTH GUIDE (L)
6-1-1-2-17 §35326001 1124 25M35 SCREW, M3.5
6-1-1-5 541350000 TR — D PANEL SHEET (D)
6-1-1-6 541351000 1Fo7F+Fn—%2 HARNESS
6-1-1-8 534910101 Tt bFUJaL =235 THREAD TRIMMER LINK LEVER ASSY
6-1-1-9 534881001 11432 Ma SHOULDER SCREW, M4
6-1-1-10 534906000 HrprFUhFLRN THREAD TRIMMER ARM BUSH
6-1-1-11 062260612 2]#~22.6x%6 SCREW, PAN M2.6X6
6-1-1-12 534905101 11 dbFULI-—3F THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ARM
b-1-1-13 018401032 1|7+ & b ax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10
6-1-1-14 $34304001 11 rEULNR—FEL LEVER ARM PIN
6-1-1-15 $34303001 Tsxhsy SPRING HOOK
6-1-1-16 534883001 s reUNRR THREAD TRIMMER SPRING
6-1-1-17 534902001 LAE ¥ ks SPRING HOOQK
6-1-1-18 021350106 1123 35 NUT, 1 M3.5
6-1-1-19 062260406 1|+ ~a26xa SCREW, PAN M2.6X4
6-1-1-20 $34901001 UL rrd THREAD TRIMMER ARM
6-1-1-21 $34900001 1A rYhEF—FF— THREAD CLAMP OPENER
6-1-1-22 153219001 11 Fanhz-— MOVABLE KNIFE COLLAR
6-1-1-23 534899001 A Fona s MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY
6-1-1-24 141542001 3538 SCREW, FLATSM3.18
6-1-1-25 534897001 1) F#/5% THREAD HANDLER
6-1-1-26 S01694001 1% & 3i72.38X4 SCREW, FLAT M2.38X4
6-1-1-27 534896001 HaFands FIXED KNIFE BRACKET
6-1-1-28 061300416 2|3 OM3IXa SCREW, FLAT M3X4
6-1-1-29 534895001 1aF1/n FIXED KNIFE
6-1-1-30 018260832 2| 7+ HEI b 26X8 BOLT, SOCKET M26X8
6-1-1-31 $34894001 I e THREAD GUIDE PLATE
6-1-1-32 $348930M1 1aFanrUYrds FIXED KNIFE SETBRACKET
6-1-1-33 062300512 21 ~T33X5 SCREW, PAN M3X5
6-1-1-34 534889101 HERNEERE THREAD CLAMP ASSY
6-1-1-34-1 534890001 LIRS THREAD CLAMP (L))
6-1-1-34-2 534891101 141 +VH 3D THREAD CLAMP (D)
6-1-1-34-3 534883101 HrbvHhim THREAD CLAMP (i}
6-1-1-34-4 $34892001 M YhEId—TFF+—EL THREAD CLAMP OPENER PiN
6-1-1-34-5 062020416 2|F~a2xa SCREW, PAN M2X4
6-1-1-34-6 021020106 ] ol O e NUT, 1 M2
6-1-1-35 542515001 2|2 x26X35 SCREW, M2.6X3.5
6-1-1-36 534887001 R EAY s AT FIXED XNIFE PRESSER SPRING

118-980-940



A3.

{TEHERAR / Attachment set/ Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacion

6-1-1-1-1

@ED—6-1-1-1-1-1 7
E——6-1-1-1-1-2

___...__l______”__j

I
|
AN

—— e s .t - -

B-1-1-7 B—6-1-1-1-9

6-1-1-24

6-1-1-23

=l 1M

6-1-1-48 -
B-1-1-47 B-1-1-48 5o re |
6 -1-1-30 6—1—1-43——@; | 6-1—1-25T .
B-1-1-31 /3 6-1—11-34 : | 6-1-1-21 B-1-1-4]
6-1-1-37 vl T e — —— ~ -1-1-42 QEL 6-1-1-22~ ] —- e
gf}:}:ggit-ﬁ | e—6-1-1-34-5, L—_—Aﬂ_}é i
&V 6-1-1-35 5 -1-1-20——t L

|
! !
6-1-1-34-1!

B‘H'nﬁ | %‘ 1-34 IE
e | | 6-1-1-34-3,
6-1-1-32@ = |

6-1-1-13

o ¥ Z N

6-1-1-19
6-t-1-12

11

118-980-940




(B L BRI / Attachment set / Anbausatz / Jeu d'accessoires / Juego de fijacién

CODE

EiAq

NAME OF PARTS

$34886001
534885001
004401003
152904001
134336003
534884000
060630312
021400202
062300416
$60011000
144749001
539942001

— ek M BJ — R =5 —x o3 ) e e

aAFAINFHINRUY
FHITFL— U
+¥Z3374x10

A Ra37

A L238
F-FF—i 2
/N K 238-56X3
23+ k4
FANIIM3IXKS
200%250% k7 77 0
KUzZ50

PEZ 7 1250X200

FIXED KNIFE PRESSER SPRING (U)
PRESSER PLATE (U)

SCREW, FLAT M4X10
SCREW, SM4.37

SCREW, SM2.38
OPENERSPRING

SCREW, BIND $M2,38-56X3
NUT, 2 M4

SCREW, PAN M3X4
POLYVINYL BAG, 200X250
PE.BAG

PE. BAG, 250X200

¥9*4%LEwv kD101  CLOTHPRESSERSET D11(-01)

EXCHANGE PARTSSET D2 (-01)

Fo 7Y D20

543936001

542176001

*2D2 KNIFE (D2)

541346001

n<—-p3 HAMMER (D3)

541344001

EXCHANGE PARTS SET D3 (-01)

* 2 7Y kD301)

FyA¥ Ity bD11-01  CLOTH PRESSERSET D11(-01)

543936001

542000001

AZp3 KNIFE(D3I)

541347001

n~%—p3 HAMMER (D3)

541344001

EXCHANGE PARTS SET D4 -01)

* 77+ FDA-01)

FyAH Ty k01301 CLOTH PRESSER SET D13(-01)

543937001

542177001

A 204 KNIFE (D4)

541348001

n»<-ps  HAMMER (D5)

541345001

EXCHANGE PARTS SET DS (-01)

* 7 F+HEY D501

*7%¥I+ v D13-01 CLOTHPRESSERSET D13(-01)

543937001

$42001001

#2Zps  KNIFE (D5)

54134901

N7 -=D5 HAMMER (D5)

541345001

118-980-940



